
From: Briggs, Elizabeth A. <Elizabeth.Briggs@chicagopolice.org> 
Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2021 6:53 AM 
To: Steve Berlin <Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org> 
Cc: Gina Ibarra <Gina.Ibarra@chicagopolice.org>; Amy Nielson <Amy.Nielson@chicagopolice.org>; 
Matthew Cline <matthew.cline@chicagopolice.org>; John Curry <John.Curry@chicagopolice.org>; John 
Bounardj <John.Bounardj@chicagopolice.org> 
Subject: Travel Autorization  
  

Steve, 
 
I am writing on behalf of Canine Explosives handlers Gina Ibarra and Amy Neilson. 
 
They traveled to Washington DC to provide National Security for the Presidential Inauguration. 
This travel was paid for by the Transportation Security Administration (TSA). Amy traveled 
from  17-21January and Gina from 16-24 January. 
 
 
Thank you  
 
P.O Elizabeth Briggs 
Unit Secretary 
Public Transportation 
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